












IEC62109-1/-2 VDE-AR-N 4105

Moisture parameters

Temperature Range
Humidity Range

3K3
0~+40℃

5%～85%

4K2
-33~+40℃

15%～100%

4K4H
-20~+55℃
4%～100%

Level

7 Certificates

8 Maintenance

VDE0126-1-1

EN50549 AS4777.2 IEC62116 IEC61727

Note：
Overvoltage category definition
Category I: applies to equipment connected to a circuit where measures have been taken to reduce transient 

overvoltage to a low level.
Category II: applies to equipment not permanently connected to the installation. For example, appliances, 

portable tools and other plug-connected equipment;
Category III: applies to fixed downstream equipment, including the main distribution board. For 

example,switchgear and other equipment in an industrial installation;
Category IV: applies to equipment permanently connected at the origin of an installation (upstream of the main 

distribution board).For example, electricity meters, primary overcurrent protection equipment and 
other equipment connected directly to outdoor open lines.

Moisture location category definition

Environment category definition
Outdoor : the ambient air temperature is -20~50℃.Relative humidity range is from 4% to 100%, applied to PD3.
Indoor unconditioned: the ambient air temperature is -20~50 ℃. Relative humidity range is from 5% to  95%, 

applied to PD3.
Indoor conditioned: the ambient air temperature is 0~40 ℃. Relative humidity range is from  5% to 85%, applied 

to PD2.

Pollution degree definition
Pollution degree 1: No pollution or only dry, non-conductive pollution occurs. The pollution has no influence.
Pollution degree 2: Normally only non-conductive pollution occurs. However, a temporary conductivity  

occasionally caused by condensation must be expected.
Pollution degree 3: Conductive pollution occurs. Or dry, non-conductive pollution  becomes conductive due to 

condensation, which is expected.
Pollution degree 4: Persistent conductive pollution occurs. For example, the pollution cause by conductive 

dust, rain and snow.

Regular maintenance ensures a long operating life and optimal efficiency of the entire PV plant.

Caution: Before maintenance, please disconnect the AC breaker firstly and then disconnect DC 
breaker. Wait 5 minutes until the residual voltage has been drained.[1]Please make sure the voltage of PV string will not exceed the Max. DC voltage.
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GW12KT-DT

18000
1000

180~850
160

12.5/25
15.6/31.2

2
1/2

12000
14000

400, 3L/N/PE
50/60
20.3

98.3%
＞97.7%

Fan Cooling

18
354*433*155

GW15KT-DT

22500
1000

180~850
160

12.5/25
15.6/31.2

2
1/2

15000
16500

400, 3L/N/PE
50/60

24

98.3%
＞97.7%

Fan Cooling

18
354*433*155

GW10KT-DT

15000
1000

180~850
160

12.5/12.5
15.6/15.6

2
1/1

10000
11000

400, 3L/N/PE
50/60

16

98.3%
＞97.7%

Integrated
Integrated
Integrated

Integrated（Type III）
Integrated（Type III）

Integrated
Integrated
Integrated
Integrated
Optional
Optional

-30~60
0~100%
≤4000

Fan Cooling

LED or LCD
16

354*433*155
IP65
<1

Transformerless

GW8K-DT

12000
1000

180~850
160

12.5/12.5
15.6/15.6

2
1/1

8000
8800

400, 3L/N/PE
50/60
12.8

98.2%
＞97.6%

Fan Cooling

16
354*433*155

~1 (Adjustable from 0.8 leading to 0.8 lagging)
<3%

Technical Data
PV Input Data
Max. DC Power (W)
Max. DC Input Voltage (V)[1]

MPPT Range (V)
Starting Voltage (V)
Max. Input Current (A)
Max. Short Current (A)
No. of MPP Trackers
No. of Input Strings per Tracker
AC Output Data
Nominal Output Power (W)
Max. Output Apparent  Power (VA)
Nominal Output Voltage (V)
Nominal Ouput Frequency (Hz)
Max. Output Current (A)
Output Power Factor
Output THDi (@Nominal Output)
Efficiency
Max. Efficiency
Europe Efficiency
Protection
Anti-islanding Protection
Input Reverse Polarity Protection
Insulation monitoring
DC Surge  Protectioin
AC Surge  Protectioin
Residual Current Monitoring Unit
AC Over Current Protection
AC Short Protection
AC Over Voltage Protection
Arc Fault Detection On PV Side 
Terminal Temperature Detection
General Data
Operating Temperature Range (℃)
Relative Humidity
Operating Altitude (m)
Cooling
User Interface
Communication
Weight (kg)
Size (Width*Height*Depth mm）
Protection Degree
Night Self Consumption (W)
Topology
Certifications & Standards
Grid Regulation
Safety Regulation
EMC

GW6KL-DT

9000
600

180~850
160

12.5/12.5
15.6/15.6

2
1/1

6000
6600

400, 3L/N/PE
50/60

9.6

98.0%
＞97.5%

Naturl Cooling

15
354*433*147

WiFi or LAN(Optional)

 VDE-AR-N 4105,EN 50549/VDE0126-1-1,AS/NZS 4777.2,CEI-021,IEC61727
IEC62109-1&2

EN 61000-6-1, EN 61000-6-2, EN 61000-6-3, EN 61000-6-4，EN 61000-4-16, EN 61000-4-18, EN 61000-4-29


